

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF ST. JOHNS RIVER COMMUNITY
COLLEGE,**

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No.SC05-304

**DON R. MORGAN, Individually
and d/b/a MORGAN-STRESING
ASSOCIATES,**

L.T. CASE NO. 5D03-9302

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

Peter A. Robertson
Florida Bar No. 0876089
T.J. Frasier
Florida Bar No. 0567681
Robertson Group, P.L.
5216 SW 91 Drive
Gainesville, FL 32608
(352) 373-9031
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 10

JURISDICTION..... 11

ARGUMENT..... 11

 I. THE CONTRACT ENTERED INTO IS ENFORCEABLE UNDER
 FLORIDA LAW..... 12

 II. UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE, THE CONTRACT IS
 ENFORCEABLE BY MORGAN DESPITE THE JURY'S FINDING
 OF FRAUD. 25

 III. THE FINAL JUDGMENT CORRECTLY REFLECTED THE JURY'S
 VERDICT. 27

CONCLUSION 30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Alfred Karram, III, Inc. v. Cantor, 634 So. 2d 210 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1994)	15, 19, 20
Association Group Life, Inc. v. Catholic War Veterans of the United States of America, 293 A.2d 408 (N.J. 1971).....	23, 24
Bass v. Farish, 616 So.2d 1146 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993).....	25
District Board of Trustees v. Morgan, 890 So.2d 1155 (5 th DCA 2004).....	1, 8-10
Donato v. AT&T Co., 767 So. 2d 1146 (Fla. 2000).....	12
Great Outdoors Trading, Inc. v. City of High Springs, 550 So. 2d 483 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1989).....	12, 13
Greene v. Well Care HMO, Inc., 778 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001)	19
Hankey v. Yarian, M.D., 755 So. 2d 93 (Fla. 2000)	12, 13
John E. Rosasco Creameries, Inc. v. Cohen, 11 N.E.2d 908 (N.Y. 1937).....	20, 21
Mazzoni Farms, Inc. v. E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Co., 761 So. 2d 306 (Fla. 2000)	25, 26
Murthy v. N. Sinha Corp., 644 So. 2d 983 (Fla. 1994).....	19

O’Kon and Co., Inc. v. Riedel, 540 So.2d 836 (1st DCA 1988) 9

O’Kon and Co., Inc. v. Riedel, 588 So.2d 1025 (1st DCA 1991).....9, 19, 20

Rolls v. Bliss & Nyitray, 408 So. 2d 229 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981).....19, 20

Sova Drugs, Inc. v. Barnes, 661 So. 2d 393 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)..... 13

State v. Byars, 804 So. 2d 336 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001) 13

Wilson v. Kealakekua Ranch, Ltd., 551 P.2d 525 (Haw. 1976) 21-23

Statutes

Section 455.01..... 14

Section 481.201 13

Section 481.20114, 15

Section 481.203..... 14

Section 481.219.....15, 17

Section 481.225..... 18

Section 489.101 15

Section 489.128..... 16

Section 481.225..... 18

Section 489.128, Florida Statutes (1999)..... 16
